City of Philadelphia



Council of the City of Philadelphia Office of the Chief Clerk Room 402, City Hall Philadelphia

(Resolution No. 080913)

RESOLUTION

Authorizing the Executive Director of the Philadelphia City Planning Commission to apply for funding through the Commonwealth's Land Use Planning and Technical Assistance Program for the purposes of conducting a planning study in connection with the Hunting Park Industrial Park.

WHEREAS, The Philadelphia City Planning Commission will be carrying out an interagency, cooperative project with participation of the surrounding communities to prepare a master plan for the Hunting Park Industrial Park; and

WHEREAS, The Pennsylvania Department of Community and Economic Development makes available grants-in aid to such projects through the Land Use Planning and Technical Assistance Program; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Executive Director of the Philadelphia City Planning Commission is authorized to apply to the Pennsylvania Department of Community and Economic Development, through the Land Use Planning and Technical Assistance Program, for a grant to aid in the preparation of a master plan for the Hunting Park Industrial Park.

City of Philadelphia

RESOLUTION NO. 080913 continued

CERTIFICATION: This is a true and correct copy of the original Resolution, Adopted by the Council of the City of Philadelphia on the twentieth of November, 2008.

Anna C. Verna PRESIDENT OF THE COUNCIL

Patricia Rafferty
CHIEF CLERK OF THE COUNCIL

Introduced by: Councilmember Jones

Sponsored by: Councilmember Jones